





dwyer-inst.com

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, DWYER INSTRUMENTS, LLC 102 Indiana Highway 212 Michigan City, Indiana, 46360 USA

declare under our sole responsibility, our Series 616KX to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following EU Directives and harmonized Standards,

Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU) 2015/863 Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS)

Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 61326-1:2020 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory Use - EMC Requirements - Part 1: General Requirements

EN 61000-6-1:2019 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-1: Generic standards - Immunity standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments

EN 61000-6-3:2021 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission standard for equipment in residential environments

EN 61000-6-4:2019 Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-4: Generic Standards - Emission Standard for Industrial Environments

BS EN 55011:2016 Industrial, Scientific and Medical Equipment. Radio-Frequency Disturbance Characteristics. Limits and Methods of Measurement

The authorized representative located in the EU is:

COMHAS SRL Via Matteotti 66 200092 Cinisello Balsamo (+35) 335.7064538 On behalf of Dwyer Instruments, LLC

J. Parker Johnson Senior Regulatory Engineer Date: 14 January 2025 Michigan City, Indiana, USA